H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 18th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (237 Started) (100 Passed =42.19%) (137 NQ =57.81%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 172 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405/CASHMIR ESSALEM /2012 /Gelding/Bay/DEMI SANG ARABE 106DY68
1 2 07:51:01 07:52:34 P 64/60 00:01:33 01:22:34 29.067 01:22:34 29.067 08:42:34 Passed
LBN 2 3 09:53:27  09:55:12 P 59/60  00:01:45 | 01:12:38 28912 02:35:12 28.995 10:35:12 Passed
3 1 11:28:52 11:30:25 E 11:56:09 60/56 00:01:33 00:55:13 27.166 03:30:25 28.515 12:10:25 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Majed Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:51 / 00:01:37) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 32 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri 0002198/UMOUR D AURABELLE/2008/Gelding/Grey/Demi-Sang Arabe 104SG53
1 10 07:52:03 07:53:47 P 50/56 00:01:44 01:23:47 28.645 01:23:47 28.645 08:43:47 Passed
= UAE 2 4 09:55:19  09:56:18 P 60/64  00:00:59 | 01:12:31 28.959 02:36:18 28.791 10:36:18 Passed
3 2 11:28:55 11:30:31 E 11:53:45 48/48 00:01:36 00:54:13 27.667 03:30:31 28.501 12:10:31 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:19 / 00:01:26) Lap/Lead: +00:00:06
3 171 Masa Adnan Tonbakiji 0006463/JIG MALAMBO/2009/Gelding/ Grey/CROSS 105AP53
1 1 07:51:02 07:52:33 P 60/62 00:01:31 01:22:33 29.073 01:22:33 29.073 08:42:33 Passed
SYR 2 1 09:53:26  09:54:53 P 59/62  00:01:27 | 01:12:20 29.032 02:34:53 29.054 10:34:53 Passed
3 3 11:28:54 11:30:39 E 11:56:28 48/48 00:01:45 00:55:46 26.898 03:30:39 28.483 12:10:39 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Majed Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:43 / 00:01:34) Lap/Lead: +00:00:14
4 174 Khadija Ahmed Mohd Youssef 0004196 /HH LUNA/2009/Mare/Grey/Cross Bred 105A092
com 1 4 07:52:07 07:53:21 P 61/64 00:01:14 01:23:21 28.794 01:23:21 28.794 08:43:21 Passed
2 2 09:53:24  09:55:08 P 62/60  00:01:44 | 01:11:47 29.255 02:35:08 29.007 10:35:08 Passed
3 4 11:28:51 11:30:42 E 12:03:23 52/52 00:01:51 00:55:34 26.995 03:30:42 28.477 12:10:42 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Majed Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:49 / 00:01:36) Lap/Lead: +00:00:17
5 208 Hamdan Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Al Mar 0004321/FAGOR/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105HE42
1 18 07:52:05 07:53:59 P 61/60 00:01:54 01:23:59 28.577 01:23:59 28.577 08:43:59 Passed
= v 2 | 11 | 09:55:16 09:58:29 P 60/56 00:03:13  01:14:30 28188  02:38:29 28394  10:38:29 Passed
3 5 11:30:17 11:34:58 E 11:57:39 52/52 00:04:41 00:56:29 26.557 03:34:58 27911 12:14:58 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:48 / 00:03:16) Lap/Lead: +00:04:33
6 213 Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Al Ghaith 0004322 /SANNIESGUNS HEARTBREAKER/2010/Gelding/Bay/Part Bred 105MG82
1 9 07:52:04 07:53:45 P 57/58 00:01:41 01:23:45 28.657 01:23:45 28.657 08:43:45 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:55:20 09:57:10 P 57/60 00:01:50 01:13:25 28.604 02:37:10 28.632 10:37:10 Passed
3 6 11:30:15  11:35:18 E 11:57:29 | 48/48  00:05:03 | 00:58:08 25.803 03:35:18 27.868 12:15:18 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:34 / 00:02:51) Lap/Lead: +00:04:53
7 210 Zayed Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri 0009192 /CHASSAGNE DE SOMMANT /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 1061106
1 19 07:52:05 07:54:02 P 56/56 00:01:57 01:24:02 28.560 01:24:02 28.560 08:44:02 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:55:28 09:57:20 P 60/64 00:01:52 01:13:18 28.649 02:37:20 28.602 10:37:20 Passed
3 7 11:34:50  11:36:51 E 11:57:24 | 48/48 00:02:01 | 00:59:31 25.203 03:36:51 27.669 12:16:51 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:50 / 00:01:56) Lap/Lead: +00:06:26
8 194 Abdulla Ghanim Al Marri 0001949/VOLKANE FEUILLEE/2009/Mare/Bay/DEMI SANG ARABE 105BG89
1 27 | 07:51:59  07:54:30 P 54/52  00:02:31 | 01:24:30 28.402 01:24:30 28.402 08:44:30 Passed
= UAE 2 13 09:55:27 09:59:45 P 61/56 00:04:18 01:15:15 27.907 02:39:45 28.169 10:39:45 Passed
3 8 11:32:37  11:38:10 E 12:02:14 | 48/48 00:05:33 | 00:58:25 25.678 03:38:10 27.502 12:18:10 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:22 / 00:04:07) Lap/Lead: +00:07:45
9 34 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al She 0005874 /SALAM DE JALIMA /2007 /Gelding/Grey/Arab 104GV12
1 7 07:52:01  07:53:39 P 64/60  00:01:38 | 01:23:39 28.691 01:23:39 28.691 08:43:39 Passed
= UAE 2 6 09:55:20 09:57:00 P 60/60 00:01:40 01:13:21 28.630 02:37:00 28.662 10:37:00 Passed
3 9 11:39:56  11:41:55 E 12:09:44 | 44/48 00:01:59 | 01:04:55 23.107 03:41:55 27.037 12:21:55 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:17 / 00:01:45) Lap/Lead: +00:11:30
10 74 Ahmed Ali Hassan Al Marzooqi 0003402 /ARABEC RAFIK/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Part Arab 104UP27
1 50 | 07:56:46  07:57:30 P 50/52  00:00:44 | 01:27:30 27.429 01:27:30 27.429 08:47:30 Passed
= UAE 2 20 10:00:44 10:03:24 P 59/60 00:02:40 01:15:54 27.668 02:43:24 27.540 10:43:24 Passed
3 10 11:39:41 11:45:14 E 12:09:01 52/56 00:05:33 01:01:50 24.259 03:45:14 26.639 12:25:14 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Juma Bin Halais / Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:57 / 00:02:59) Lap/Lead: +00:14:49

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 18th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (237 Started) (100 Passed =42.19%) (137 NQ =57.81%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
11 183 Maha Khalid 0002725/GENUINA/2009/Mare/Chestnut/Mestizo 105KY75
1 47 07:55:29 07:56:43 P 59/60 00:01:14 01:26:43 27.676 01:26:43 27.676 08:46:43 Passed
- MAR 2 23 | 10:02:01  10:06:26 P 64/64  00:04:25 | 01:19:43 26.343 02:46:26 27.038 10:46:26 Passed
3 11 11:45:52 11:48:15 E 12:08:50 44/48 00:02:23 01:01:49 24.265 03:48:15 26.287 12:28:15 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi / Nad Al Sheba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:02 / 00:02:40) Lap/Lead: +00:17:50
12 35 Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi 0004060/BAIKAL DE PIBOUL/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106GM96
1 13 07:51:54 07:53:51 P 61/60 00:01:57 01:23:51 28.623 01:23:51 28.623 08:43:51 Passed
= UAE 2 15 | 09:55:20 09:57:31 I 10:00:31 55/60  00:05:11 | 01:16:40 27.391 02:40:31 28.034 10:40:31 Passed
3 12 11:33:13 11:44:13 I 11:48:40 56/60 00:15:27 01:08:09 22.010 03:48:40 26.239 12:28:40 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:35 / 00:07:31) Lap/Lead: +00:18:15
13 56 Haya Ahmad Salem 0005388 /SILVRETTA SPITZ/2008/Gelding/Bay/Anglo Arab 105CJ41
1 48 07:55:31 07:56:51 P 60/60 00:01:20 01:26:51 27.634 01:26:51 27.634 08:46:51 Passed
= UAE 2 24 | 10:00:51  10:07:46 P 62/60  00:06:55 | 01:20:55 25.953 02:47:46 26.823 10:47:46 Passed
3 13 11:45:50 11:50:58 E 12:09:26 48/48 00:05:08 01:03:12 23.734 03:50:58 25.978 12:30:58 Passed
Al Ajial 2 Stable / Sultan Ahmed Mohd Abdulla Al Blooshi / Al Ajial 2 Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:23 / 00:04:27) Lap/Lead: +00:20:33
14 81 Babu Singh Bhanwar Singh 0003739/ASHVA CAMELOT/2008/Gelding/Grey/Unregistered Breed 104X177
“ 1 52 07:57:16 07:58:33 P 64/60 00:01:17 01:28:33 27.103 01:28:33 27.103 08:48:33 Passed
i IND 2 | 27 | 10:02:02  10:09:32 P 60/60  00:07:30 | 01:20:59 25931  02:49:32 26,543 | 10:49:32 Passed
3 14 11:45:52 11:52:42 E 12:11:30 56/52 00:06:50 01:03:10 23.747 03:52:42 25.784 12:32:42 Passed
Dubai Endurance Stables / Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi / Al Ajial Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:37 / 00:05:12) Lap/Lead: +00:22:17
15 240 Camila Bilbao 0008102 /SESTO SENSO/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/PUR SANG ARABE 105KN56
1 16 07:49:18 07:53:55 P 64/64 00:04:37 01:23:55 28.600 01:23:55 28.600 08:43:55 Passed
[ ARG 2 | 10 | 09:55:17 09:58:25 P 63/64 00:03:08 | 01:14:30 28188  02:38:25  28.406 | 10:38:25 Passed
3 15 11:40:06 11:48:18 I 11:53:15 56/56 00:13:09 01:14:50 20.045 03:53:15 25.723 12:33:15 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Al Ajtabi / Al Shababi Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:54 / 00:06:58) Lap/Lead: +00:22:50
16 33 Rashed Ali Mohammed Ali Almheiri 0018718/E0 RUKAN/2009/Gelding/Grey/- 105A)34
1 26 07:51:49 07:54:22 P 56/56 00:02:33 01:24:22 28.447 01:24:22 28.447 08:44:22 Passed
= UAE 2 16 09:55:24 09:57:25 I 10:00:53 62/60 00:05:29 01:16:31 27.445 02:40:53 27.971 10:40:53 Passed
3 16 | 11:42:55 11:53:16 E 12:20:50 52/56  00:10:21 | 01:12:23 20.723 03:53:16 25.722 12:33:16 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:23 / 00:06:07) Lap/Lead: +00:22:51
17 49 Eissa Radhawan Saleh Al Ghailani 0008796 /UZY JET DE LUZY/2008/Gelding/Bay/Arab 104CG54
or—— 1 39 07:52:09 07:55:25 P 60/60 00:03:16 01:25:25 28.098 01:25:25 28.098 08:45:25 Passed
omMA 2 26 09:56:11 10:04:44 I 10:08:44 62/60 00:12:33 01:23:19 25.205 02:48:44 26.669 10:48:44 Passed
3 17 | 11:47:23  11:54:46 E 12:20:47 52/52  00:07:23 | 01:06:02 22.716 03:54:46 25.557 12:34:46 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:12 / 00:07:44) Lap/Lead: +00:24:21
18 248 Niroshan Periyalagan 0008972/S C H Afrojack/2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105YR54
1 60 | 08:00:31  08:02:57 P 56/56  00:02:26 | 01:32:57 25.820 01:32:57 25.820 08:52:57 Passed
SRI 2 30 10:17:36 10:19:49 P 59/60 00:02:13 01:26:52 24.175 02:59:49 25.025 10:59:49 Passed
3 18 12:01:30 12:03:40 I 12:07:21 44/44 00:05:51 01:07:32 22.211 04:07:21 24.257 12:47:21 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / Mubarak Khalifa bin Shafya / Al Aasfa Blue Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:30 / 00:03:30) Lap/Lead: +00:36:56
19 255 Ana Cecilia Garcia Pereira 0007497 /SAFIEN/2010/Stallion/Bay/UNKNOWN 105KP31
= 1 64 | 08:03:55  08:07:58 P 64/60  00:04:03 | 01:37:58 24.498 01:37:58 24.498 08:57:58 Passed
URU 2 31 10:19:43 10:24:45 P 59/60 00:05:02 01:26:47 24.198 03:04:45 24.357 11:04:45 Passed
3 19 12:03:25 12:08:44 E 12:34:15 56/56 00:05:19 01:03:59 23.444 04:08:44 24.122 12:48:44 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / AHMED JAAFAR JANAHI / BAHRAIN ROYAL END Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:24 / 00:04:48) Lap/Lead: +00:38:19
20 90 Belen Mendez Strauch 0006715/EL FLECHITA/2010/Gelding/Brown/- 105KY34
= 1 79 | 08:05:26  08:07:00 I 08:11:35 52/62  00:06:09 | 01:41:35 23.626 01:41:35 23.626 09:01:35 Passed
URU 2 35 10:24:22 10:27:58 P 61/56 00:03:36 01:26:23 24.310 03:07:58 23.940 11:07:58 Passed
3 20 12:08:12 12:12:13 E 12:34:13 52/52 00:04:01 01:04:15 23.346 04:12:13 23.789 12:52:13 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:46 / 00:04:35) Lap/Lead: +00:41:48

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 18th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (237 Started) (100 Passed =42.19%) (137 NQ =57.81%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 104 Hassan Jumaa Hassan Al Hamadi 0006353 /HM GALGO/2009/Gelding/Grey/Aanglo Arab 105WQ15
I~ 1 62 | 08:05:21  08:07:12 P 55/56  00:01:51 | 01:37:12 24.691 01:37:12 24.691 08:57:12 Passed
coMm 2 33 | 10:22:51  10:26:36 P 64/60  00:03:45 | 01:29:24 23.490 03:06:36 24.116 11:06:36 Passed
3 21 | 12:08:28  12:12:49 E 12:33:48 52/58  00:04:21 | 01:06:13 22.653 04:12:49 23.733 12:52:49 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:57 / 00:03:19) Lap/Lead: +00:42:24
22 36 Nida Anjum Chelat 0008723 /BROOKLEIGH ELDORADO/2009/None/Grey/Partarab 105LF73
= 1 66 | 08:06:42  08:08:07 62/60  00:01:25 | 01:38:07 24461 01:38:07 24.461 08:58:07 Passed
- IND 2 36 | 10:26:35  10:28:16 56/69  00:01:41 | 01:30:09 23.295 03:08:16 23.902 11:08:16 Passed
3 22 | 12:12:28  12:14:35 E 12:34:31 52/56  00:02:07 | 01:06:19 22.619 04:14:35 23.568 12:54:35 Passed
Dubawi . / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:13 / 00:01:44) Lap/Lead: +00:44:10
23 39 Asma Mohd Ahmad Janahi 0004216/SUNNYBRAE RHODERICK ME/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Aanglo 106BB92
1 71 | 08:06:38  08:09:04 P 55/56  00:02:26 | 01:39:04 24.226 01:39:04 24.226 08:59:04 Passed
= UAE 2 34 | 10:26:32  10:27:54 P 48/48  00:01:22 | 01:28:50 23.640 03:07:54 23.949 11:07:54 Passed
3 23 | 12:12:26  12:14:38 E 12:34:38 | 40/40  00:02:12 | 01:06:44 22478 04:14:38 23.563 12:54:38 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:00 / 00:02:00) Lap/Lead: +00:44:13
24 40 Mohammad Rashed Mohahammad Rashed A 0008588/ROSEVALE PARK JANANA/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105VN64
1 68 | 08:06:40  08:08:35 63/56  00:01:55 | 01:38:35 24.345 01:38:35 24.345 08:58:35 Passed
= UAE 2 38 | 10:26:08  10:28:42 62/64  00:02:34 | 01:30:07 23.303 03:08:42 23.847 11:08:42 Passed
3 24 | 12:12:29  12:15:19 E 12:34:41 48/48  00:02:50 | 01:06:37 22.517 04:15:19 23.500 12:55:19 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:19 / 00:02:26) Lap/Lead: +00:44:54
25 38 Hamad Mohammed Alkirbi 0009178/CLEARWATER CALYPSO/2010/Gelding/Bay/Anglo Arab 105KQ77
1 78 | 08:06:39  08:11:07 56/56  00:04:28 | 01:41:07 23.735 01:41:07 23.735 09:01:07 Passed
= UAE 2 37 | 10:26:36  10:28:34 P 63/60  00:01:58 | 01:27:27 24.014 03:08:34 23.864 11:08:34 Passed
3 25 | 12:12:27  12:16:13 E 12:34:34 | 52/60 00:03:46 | 01:07:39 22.173 04:16:13 23.418 12:56:13 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Ashish Ashok Jadhav / Dubawi Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:12 / 00:03:24) Lap/Lead: +00:45:48
26 92 Chandar Singh Guman Singh 0005196/ABISHA DE SOMMANT/2010/Mare/Chestnut/- 1050B18
= 1 73 | 08:00:34  08:02:46 I 08:09:48 54/56  00:09:14 | 01:39:48 24.048 01:39:48 24.048 08:59:48 Passed
- IND 2 39 | 10:22:37  10:28:48 P 55/56  00:06:11 | 01:29:00 23.596 03:08:48 23.835 11:08:48 Passed
3 26 | 12:08:23  12:12:20 I 12:16:28 | 40/44  00:08:05 | 01:07:40 22.167 04:16:28 23.395 12:56:28 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:30 / 00:07:50) Lap/Lead: +00:46:03
27 108 Ahmed Hasan Ahmed Al Hammadi 0004489/MADGWICK DIPLOMATIC RESIGNATION /2012 /Gelding/Chestn 105XE16
1 38 | 07:53:08 07:55:23 P 61/60  00:02:15 | 01:25:23 28.109 01:25:23 28.109 08:45:23 Passed
= UAE 2 28 | 09:59:28  10:12:57 P 64/64  00:13:29 | 01:27:34 23.982 02:52:57 26.019 10:52:57 Passed
3 27 | 11:58:57  12:17:42 E 12:44:08 60/64  00:18:45 | 01:24:45 17.699 04:17:42 23.283 12:57:42 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:29 / 00:11:29) Lap/Lead: +00:47:17
28 221 Ikramudheen Shokat Ali 0003380/JUPITER DU CAMMAS/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105NN85
e 1 75 | 08:08:40 08:10:07 63/64  00:01:27 | 01:40:07 23.972 01:40:07 23.972 09:00:07 Passed
- IND 2 40 | 10:27:07  10:30:04 64/60  00:02:57 | 01:29:57 23.346 03:10:04 23.676 11:10:04 Passed
3 28 | 12:19:21  12:23:20 E 12:49:49 56/62  00:03:59 | 01:13:16 20.473 04:23:20 22.785 13:03:20 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:23 / 00:02:47) Lap/Lead: +00:52:55
29 163 Abdallah Mansour Moubarak Al Hamadi 0007065/ARCTIC IMPERIAL/2010/Gelding/Grey/Part Arab 1047Zs41
~ 1 55 | 07:58:42  07:59:39 P 63/60  00:00:57 | 01:29:39 26.771 01:29:39 26.771 08:49:39 Passed
coM 2 32 | 10:08:15  10:18:09 I 10:25:17 61/60  00:17:02 | 01:35:38 21.959 03:05:17 24.287 11:05:17 Passed
3 29 | 12:08:22  12:26:57 E 12:53:10 | 42/44 00:18:35 | 01:21:40 18.367 04:26:57 22.476 13:06:57 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:36:34 / 00:12:11) Lap/Lead: +00:56:32
30 24 Alice Misino 0007932/Solitaria 36.67/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Anglo Arab 106HZ98
1 | 103 | 08:18:25 08:21:14 54/56  00:02:49 | 01:51:14 21.576 01:51:14 21.576 09:11:14 Passed
I] ITa 2 48 | 10:34:46  10:40:06 59/60  00:05:20 | 01:28:52 23.631 03:20:06 22.489 11:20:06 Passed
3 30 | 12:21:21  12:27:19 E 12:48:19 | 48/52 00:05:58 | 01:07:13 22.316 04:27:19 22.445 13:07:19 Passed

Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:07 / 00:04:42) Lap/Lead: +00:56:54

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 18th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (237 Started) (100 Passed =42.19%) (137 NQ =57.81%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 102 FATEH SINGH PADAM SINGH 0007798/BETTY BOOP D ARMANI/2011/Mare/Bay/Demi-Sang Arabe 105ZN98
1 81 08:05:20 08:07:48 I 08:12:16 56/56 00:06:56 01:42:16 23.468 01:42:16 23.468 09:02:16 Passed
IND 2 42 | 10:27:42  10:31:18 P 62/60  00:03:36 | 01:29:02 23.587 03:11:18 23.523 11:11:18 Passed
3 31 12:21:32 12:27:21 E 12:48:01 52/56 00:05:49 01:16:03 19.724 04:27:21 22.442 13:07:21 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:21 / 00:05:27) Lap/Lead: +00:56:56
32 63 Farnoush Hayati 0005823 /CASSABIAN/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105YL87
1 99 08:17:56 08:20:11 P 53/52 00:02:15 01:50:11 21.782 01:50:11 21.782 09:10:11 Passed
IRI 2 47 | 10:36:17  10:38:53 P 57/60  00:02:36 | 01:28:42 23.675 03:18:53 22.626 11:18:53 Passed
3 32 12:26:21 12:29:20 E 12:52:49 54/54 00:02:59 01:10:27 21.292 04:29:20 22.277 13:09:20 Passed
Al Reeh Endurance Stables / Rajendra Nathawat / Al Reeh Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:50 / 00:02:36) Lap/Lead: +00:58:55
33 70 Heera Ram Achala Ram Nayak 0003964/BARHAMY DU REAL/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/DEMI SANG ARAB 105HC64
1 70 08:05:22 08:08:56 P 58/60 00:03:34 01:38:56 24.259 01:38:56 24.259 08:58:56 Passed
IND 2 | 43 10:33:31 10:36:20 P 60/56  00:02:49 | 01:37:24 21561  03:16:220  22.920 | 11:16:20 Passed
3 33 12:27:42 12:31:07 E 12:56:42 48/48 00:03:25 01:14:47 20.058 04:31:07 22.131 13:11:07 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Hassan bin Ali / Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:48 / 00:03:16) Lap/Lead: +01:00:42
34 146 Bader Mohamed Al BLOOSHI 0008404 /SAHARAN HADRIAN/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105VM53
1 83 08:11:41 08:14:28 P 63/60 00:02:47 01:44:28 22974 01:44:28 22974 09:04:28 Passed
= UAE 2 45 10:32:30 10:37:27 P 46/48 00:04:57 01:32:59 22.585 03:17:27 22.791 11:17:27 Passed
3 34 12:27:32 12:31:35 E 12:54:47 56/56 00:04:03 01:14:08 20.234 04:31:35 22.093 13:11:35 Passed
Shuaib Abdulrazzaq Murad Alraeesi / Shuaib Abdulrazzaq Alraeesi / Private Individual Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:47 / 00:03:55) Lap/Lead: +01:01:10
35 68 Mohd Afroz Habeebur Rahman 0003267 /CEDAR RIDGE HARLEY/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105RF86
1 72 08:05:18 08:09:17 P 57/56 00:03:59 01:39:17 24.173 01:39:17 24.173 08:59:17 Passed
IND 2 44 10:33:33 10:36:36 P 55/60 00:03:03 01:37:19 21.579 03:16:36 22.889 11:16:36 Passed
3 35 12:27:44 12:31:46 E 12:56:23 56/52 00:04:02 01:15:10 19.956 04:31:46 22.078 13:11:46 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Hassan bin Ali / Hadaybit Asalem Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:04 / 00:03:41) Lap/Lead: +01:01:21
36 186 Sikander Ali Siraj Khan 0003876 /NICKY DES VIGNES/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 106GQ13
1 87 08:11:38 08:15:56 P 55/56 00:04:18 01:45:56 22.656 01:45:56 22.656 09:05:56 Passed
IND 2 49 10:36:27 10:40:32 P 56/60 00:04:05 01:34:36 22.199 03:20:32 22.440 11:20:32 Passed
3 36 | 12:27:37  12:32:24 E 12:49:28 | 56/60  00:04:47 | 01:11:52 20.872 04:32:24 22.026 13:12:24 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi / Nad Al Sheba Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:10 / 00:04:23) Lap/Lead: +01:01:59
37 116 Micaela Belen Torres Horta 0009061/LYONS EL MONIET /2006 /Gelding/Chestnut/Part Arab 104WN74
CHI 1 91 08:17:02 08:18:31 P 56/52 00:01:29 01:48:31 22.116 01:48:31 22.116 09:08:31 Passed
2 51 10:40:12 10:42:22 P 61/60 00:02:10 01:33:51 22.376 03:22:22 22.237 11:22:22 Passed
3 37 | 12:27:47  12:34:02 E 12:57:15 | 48/48 00:06:15 | 01:11:40 20.930 04:34:02 21.895 13:14:02 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Juma Bin Halais / Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:54 / 00:03:18) Lap/Lead: +01:03:37
38 60 Rashid Khalaf Rashid Abdulla Alshamsi 0008997 /SHAMEENA ERA 10/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Cross Bred 105BX00
1 84 | 08:08:44  08:14:44 P 62/60  00:06:00 | 01:44:44 22915 01:44:44 22.915 09:04:44 Passed
= UAE 2 46 10:31:02 10:38:06 P 63/60 00:07:04 01:33:22 22.492 03:18:06 22.716 11:18:06 Passed
3 38 12:27:28 12:34:54 E 12:58:08 60/60 00:07:26 01:16:48 19.531 04:34:54 21.826 13:14:54 Passed
Al Reeh Endurance Stables / Rajendra Nathawat / Al Reeh Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:30 / 00:06:50) Lap/Lead: +01:04:29
39 43 Ahmed Saleh Ali Saleh Alhashmi 0008139/KINFUL ZEUS/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105KY25
1 76 | 08:05:31  08:10:13 63/56  00:04:42 | 01:40:13 23.948 01:40:13 23.948 09:00:13 Passed
= UAE 2 41 10:22:47 10:30:59 62/64 00:08:12 01:30:46 23.136 03:10:59 23.562 11:10:59 Passed
3 39 12:28:32 12:36:48 E 12:59:20 56/54 00:08:16 01:25:49 17.479 04:36:48 21.676 13:16:48 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:10 / 00:07:03) Lap/Lead: +01:06:23
40 144 Nicolas Joel Rodriguez 0019163 /CASTLEBAR LAWMAN/2008/Gelding/Bay/Anglo Arab 104EH85
#08:55| 1 97 | 08:17:22  08:19:39 P 58/60  00:02:17 | 01:49:39 21.888 01:49:39 21.888 09:18:34 Passed
|:| ARG 2 68 10:53:50 10:55:43 P 44/48 00:01:53 01:46:04 19.799 03:35:43 20.861 11:35:43 Passed
3 40 12:43:17 12:46:18 E 13:10:18 44/44 00:03:01 01:10:35 21.251 04:37:23 21.631 13:26:18 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / AL HABAB Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:11 / 00:02:23) Lap/Lead: +01:06:58

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 18th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (237 Started) (100 Passed =42.19%) (137 NQ =57.81%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
41 215 Humaid Mohd Abdulla Jassim Al Balooshi 0007198 /LANAMERE DESIRE/2010/Mare/Grey/Part Arab 106GH77
1 | 105 | 08:18:54  08:21:24 P 60/56  00:02:30 | 01:51:24 21.544 01:51:24 21.544 09:11:24 Passed
: UAE 2 59 | 10:45:16  10:47:44 P 59/60  00:02:28 | 01:36:20 21.799 03:27:44 21.662 11:27:44 Passed
3 41 | 12:32:06  12:38:06 E 12:59:42 | 56/56  00:06:00 | 01:10:22 21.317 04:38:06 21.575 13:18:06 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:58 / 00:03:39) Lap/Lead: +01:07:41
42 115 Luba Leoni Varela 0010098/PICNIC PARK RABINI/2011/Gelding/Bay/Part Arab 106GL70
URU 1 96 | 08:17:04  08:19:29 P 63/62  00:02:25 | 01:49:29 21.921 01:49:29 21.921 09:09:29 Passed
— 2 53 | 10:40:14  10:44:16 P 61/60  00:04:02 | 01:34:47 22.156 03:24:16 22.030 11:24:16 Passed
3 42 | 12:31:22  12:38:56 E 13:02:43 | 48/48 00:07:34 | 01:14:40 20.089 04:38:56 21.511 13:18:56 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Juma Bin Halais / Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:01 / 00:04:40) Lap/Lead: +01:08:31
43 30 Amna Hasan Yousef Al Zaabi 0004732 /El Thaur Of Gredos/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 1065006
1 98 | 08:18:15  08:20:02 P 40/40  00:01:47 | 01:50:02 21.812 01:50:02 21.812 09:10:02 Passed
= UAE 2 52 | 10:41:56  10:44:11 P 48/52  00:02:15 | 01:34:09 22.305 03:24:11 22.039 11:24:11 Passed
3 43 | 12:36:04  12:39:09 E 13:01:54 | 40/44  00:03:05 | 01:14:58 20.009 04:39:09 21.494 13:19:09 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:07 / 00:02:22) Lap/Lead: +01:08:44
44 23 Sofie Van Aggelen 0007680/Theseo/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 1065008
1 | 101 | 08:18:10  08:20:14 P 58/56  00:02:04 | 01:50:14 21.772 01:50:14 21.772 09:10:14 Passed
= NED 2 54 | 10:41:54  10:44:26 P 56/60  00:02:32 | 01:34:12 22.293 03:24:26 22.012 11:24:26 Passed
3 44 | 12:35:44  12:40:02 E 13:02:48 | 62/64  00:04:18 | 01:15:36 19.841 04:40:02 21.426 13:20:02 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:54 / 00:02:58) Lap/Lead: +01:09:37
45 226 Hamdan Hashim Moosa Mohd Ali Al Baloosh 0005164/REMEMBER/2010/Mare/Bay/Anglo Arab 105KZ06
1 95 | 08:16:54  08:19:04 P 63/60  00:02:10 | 01:49:04 22.005 01:49:04 22.005 09:09:04 Passed
= UAE 2 58 | 10:44:34  10:47:43 P 64/64  00:03:09 | 01:38:39 21.287 03:27:43 21.664 11:27:43 Passed
3 45 | 12:37:29  12:40:15 E 13:06:55 | 56/56  00:02:46 | 01:12:32 20.680 04:40:15 21.409 13:20:15 Passed
Emirates Stables 2 / Khalid Ali AlShafar / Emirates Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:05 / 00:02:41) Lap/Lead: +01:09:50
46 25 Sofia Cristina Sanz 0005562 /Arax Amir/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106CB10
1 | 104 | 08:18:30 08:21:17 P 63/56  00:02:47 | 01:51:17 21.567 01:51:17 21.567 09:11:17 Passed
|:| ARG 2 60 | 10:46:26  10:50:31 P 58/56  00:04:05 | 01:39:14 21.162 03:30:31 21.376 11:30:31 Passed
3 46 | 12:35:55  12:41:27 E 13:01:07 | 44/48 00:05:32 | 01:10:56 21.147 04:41:27 21.318 13:21:27 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:24 / 00:04:08) Lap/Lead: +01:11:02
47 227 Khalid Igbal Sayar Khan 0004493 /DE LA REY/2003/Gelding/Grey/Part Arab 103IA55
1 93 | 08:16:49  08:18:46 P 53/52  00:01:57 | 01:48:46 22.066 01:48:46 22.066 09:08:46 Passed
PAK 2 56 | 10:44:31  10:46:50 P 64/64  00:02:19 | 01:38:04 21414 03:26:50 21.757 11:26:50 Passed
3 47 | 12:37:49  12:44:20 E 13:08:24 | 52/52  00:06:31 | 01:17:30 19.355 04:44:20 21.102 13:24:20 Passed
Emirates Stables 2 / Khalid Ali AlShafar / Emirates Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:47 / 00:03:35) Lap/Lead: +01:13:55
48 170 Meghan Delarue 0018569/EL ELEGIDO /2012 /Stallion/Grey/Arabe 105XR40
1 | 114 | 08:21:15  08:25:23 P 63/64  00:04:08 | 01:55:23 20.800 01:55:23 20.800 09:15:23 Passed
I] FRA 2 64 | 10:47:41  10:52:02 P 60/60  00:04:21 | 01:36:39 21.728 03:32:02 21.223 11:32:02 Passed
3 48 | 12:35:47  12:44:50 E 13:08:28 | 64/64 00:09:03 | 01:12:48 20.604 04:44:50 21.065 13:24:50 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Majed Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:32 / 00:05:50) Lap/Lead: +01:14:25
49 188 Abdul Razzak Muhsen 0007950/DERROM CASANOVA /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab Cross 105PB54
1 | 125 | 08:11:37  08:23:04 I 08:27:50 | 48/54 00:16:13 | 01:57:50 20.368 01:57:50 20.368 09:17:50 Passed
= SYR 2 66 | 10:46:31  10:54:26 P 59/62  00:07:55 | 01:36:36 21.739 03:34:26 20.986 11:34:26 Passed
3 49 | 12:39:32  12:46:16 E 13:08:44 | 60/60 00:06:44 | 01:11:50 20.882 04:46:16 20.959 13:26:16 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi / Nad Al Sheba Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:52 / 00:10:17) Lap/Lead: +01:15:51
50 181 Rashed Mohammad Rashed Juma Alhameli 0009950/AP CULEBRA/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Cross Breed 1047176
1 | 111 | 08:11:36  08:23:13 P 63/60  00:11:37 | 01:53:13 21.198 01:53:13 21.198 09:13:13 Passed
= UAE 2 67 | 10:46:34  10:54:59 P 57/60  00:08:25 | 01:41:46 20.635 03:34:59 20.932 11:34:59 Passed
3 50 | 12:39:36  12:46:50 E 13:08:55 | 48/48 00:07:14 | 01:11:51 20.877 04:46:50 20.918 13:26:50 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi / Nad Al Sheba Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:16 / 00:09:05) Lap/Lead: +01:16:25

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
Copyright © 2020-2021 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 50f 11



H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 18th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (237 Started) (100 Passed =42.19%) (137 NQ =57.81%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
51 165 Nuria Serrabasa Fabre 0006430/RUGIADA/2010/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 106FA61
1 110 | 08:16:16 08:22:57 P 61/54 00:06:41 01:52:57 21.248 01:52:57 21.248 09:12:57 Passed
E ESP 2 61 | 10:45:14  10:51:05 P 59/64  00:05:51 | 01:38:08 21.399 03:31:05 21.319 11:31:05 Passed
3 51 12:43:07 12:50:05 E 13:15:01 48/48 00:06:58 01:19:00 18.987 04:50:05 20.684 13:30:05 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:30 / 00:06:30) Lap/Lead: +01:19:40
52 162 Ahmad Hassan Abdollahi 0000470/LONGRUN MINERVA/2008/Mare/Grey/Anglo Arab 105GH20
1 92 08:16:15 08:18:35 P 60/56 00:02:20 01:48:35 22.103 01:48:35 22.103 09:08:35 Passed
IRI 2 63 | 10:45:12  10:51:48 P 57/56  00:06:36 | 01:43:13 20.346 03:31:48 21.246 11:31:48 Passed
3 52 12:43:08 12:51:32 E 13:15:09 60/60 00:08:24 01:19:44 18.813 04:51:32 20.581 13:31:32 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:20 / 00:05:46) Lap/Lead: +01:21:07
53 168 Sartaj Qudrat Shah 0003491/EL NINO D AMAN/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105TC16
1 123 | 08:25:21 08:27:09 P 54/52 00:01:48 01:57:09 20.487 01:57:09 20.487 09:17:09 Passed
PAK 2 75 10:58:23 11:00:14 P 53/60 00:01:51 01:43:05 20.372 03:40:14 20.433 11:40:14 Passed
3 53 12:50:49 12:52:54 E 13:15:27 52/58 00:02:05 01:12:40 20.642 04:52:54 20.485 13:32:54 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Mohd Ali Rashed Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:44 / 00:01:54) Lap/Lead: +01:22:29
54 233 Bader Ahmad Mohamad Youssef 0004365/CYVOL LOUVAREL /2012 /Gelding/Grey/DEMI SANG ARABE 106HE10
com 1 148 | 08:26:23 08:31:16 P 58/64 00:04:53 02:01:16 19.791 02:01:16 19.791 09:21:16 Passed
2 62 10:47:24 10:51:27 P 62/60 00:04:03 01:30:11 23.286 03:31:27 21.282 11:31:27 Passed
3 54 12:46:13 12:53:28 E 13:15:27 52/52 00:07:15 01:22:01 18.289 04:53:28 20.445 13:33:28 Passed
HH Sh. Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:11 / 00:05:23) Lap/Lead: +01:23:03
55 135 Hari Singh Man Singh 0005063/DAWADI DU CAYROU/2010/Stallion/Bay/Arab 104XI151
1 117 | 08:18:53 08:26:06 P 62/60 00:07:13 01:56:06 20.672 01:56:06 20.672 09:16:06 Passed
IND 2 | 71 | 10:46:55 10:56:50 P 61/60  00:09:55 | 01:40:44 20847  03:36:50 20753 | 11:36:50 Passed
3 55 12:43:08 12:53:34 E 13:15:31 52/56 00:10:26 01:16:44 19.548 04:53:34 20.438 13:33:34 Passed
Dubai Endurance Stables / Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi / Al Ajial Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:34 / 00:09:11) Lap/Lead: +01:23:09
56 94 Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar 0003004/ARDOR/2008/Gelding/Roan/Unregistered Breed 1040D85
1 120 | 08:25:16 08:26:51 P 60/60 00:01:35 01:56:51 20.539 01:56:51 20.539 09:16:51 Passed
= UAE 2 74 10:58:20 10:59:55 P 63/60 00:01:35 01:43:04 20.375 03:39:55 20.462 11:39:55 Passed
3 56 | 12:50:40  12:55:20 E 13:15:07 | 52/52  00:04:40 | 01:15:25 19.890 04:55:20 20.316 13:35:20 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:50 / 00:02:36) Lap/Lead: +01:24:55
57 51 Hari Ram Phool Chand 0003515/JG BOLD KING/2006/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 103LT27
1 159 | 08:29:36 08:32:23 P 52/56 00:02:47 02:02:23 19.611 02:02:23 19.611 09:22:23 Passed
IND 2 69 10:53:16 10:56:18 P 59/56 00:03:02 01:33:55 22.360 03:36:18 20.804 11:36:18 Passed
3 57 | 12:41:07  12:56:12 E 13:23:37 | 64/64 00:15:05 | 01:19:54 18.773 04:56:12 20.257 13:36:12 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:54 / 00:06:58) Lap/Lead: +01:25:47
57 218 Muhammad Imtiaz Ajaib Khan 0005883 /COZAK DE L AMARYLLIS/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106GR19
1 | 108 | 08:18:56  08:22:14 P 63/56  00:03:18 | 01:52:14 21.384 01:52:14 21.384 09:12:14 Passed
PAK 2 70 10:53:04 10:56:43 P 60/56 00:03:39 01:44:29 20.099 03:36:43 20.764 11:36:43 Passed
3 57 12:50:12 12:56:12 E 13:19:46 48/48 00:06:00 01:19:29 18.872 04:56:12 20.257 13:36:12 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:57 / 00:04:19) Lap/Lead: +01:25:47
59 176 Kailash Ram Padma Ram 0004649/MA EDWIN/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105HH65
1 | 126 | 08:25:11  08:28:10 P 61/56  00:02:59 | 01:58:10 20.310 01:58:10 20.310 09:18:10 Passed
IND 2 73 10:54:52 10:59:07 P 60/60 00:04:15 01:40:57 20.802 03:39:07 20.537 11:39:07 Passed
3 59 | 12:51:15  12:56:43 E 13:20:30 | 60/62  00:05:28 | 01:17:36 19.330 04:56:43 20.221 13:36:43 Passed
Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Al Marzooqi / Al Aryam Endurance Team Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:42 / 00:04:14) Lap/Lead: +01:26:18
60 178 Michaela Supekova 0007667 /JESHAR PARK SHARI ANN/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 104)Z227
1 | 127 | 08:25:15  08:28:17 P 56/62  00:03:02 | 01:58:17 20.290 01:58:17 20.290 09:18:17 Passed
E SVK 2 72 10:54:53 10:58:56 P 63/60 00:04:03 01:40:39 20.864 03:38:56 20.554 11:38:56 Passed
3 60 12:51:17 12:57:17 E 13:20:05 48/48 00:06:00 01:18:21 19.145 04:57:17 20.183 13:37:17 Passed
Fazaa Endurance Team / Majed Ali Al Marzooqi / Al Aryam Endurance Team Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:05 / 00:04:21) Lap/Lead: +01:26:52

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 18th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (237 Started) (100 Passed =42.19%) (137 NQ =57.81%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
61 65 Harmke Margreta Westervelt 0002378/Neimina/2012/Mare/Grey/Arab 1061P54
1 | 128 | 08:26:42  08:28:32 P 61/60  00:01:50 | 01:58:32 20.247 01:58:32 20.247 09:18:32 Passed
= NED 2 77 | 10:58:20  11:02:10 P 64/56  00:03:50 | 01:43:38 20.264 03:42:10 20.255 11:42:10 Passed
3 61 | 12:52:32  12:57:32 E 13:23:53 | 52/52  00:05:00 | 01:15:22 19.903 04:57:32 20.166 13:37:32 Passed
Mario Hoffmann / Harmke Westervelt / HBA Horse Academy Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:40 / 00:03:33) Lap/Lead: +01:27:07
62 169 Rani Dan Padam Singh 0007689/S ANZELU DI BARBAGIA/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105RZ78
1 | 140 | 08:25:19  08:30:31 P 64/60  00:05:12 | 02:00:31 19.914 02:00:31 19.914 09:20:31 Passed
IND 2 80 | 10:58:22  11:03:44 P 62/60  00:05:22 | 01:43:13 20.346 03:43:44 20.113 11:43:44 Passed
3 62 | 12:53:40  13:00:16 E 13:22:22 | 48/48 00:06:36 | 01:16:32 19.599 05:00:16 19.982 13:40:16 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:10 / 00:05:43) Lap/Lead: +01:29:51
63 167 Ateeq Butti Al Qubaisi 0003424 /A10/2013/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106HB34
1 | 142 | 08:25:17  08:30:38 P 53/56  00:05:21 | 02:00:38 19.895 02:00:38 19.895 09:20:38 Passed
= UAE 2 81 | 10:58:22  11:03:47 P 58/56  00:05:25 | 01:43:09 20.359 03:43:47 20.109 11:43:47 Passed
3 63 | 12:53:38  13:00:23 E 13:22:26 | 48/48  00:06:45 | 01:16:36 19.582 05:00:23 19.974 13:40:23 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:31 / 00:05:50) Lap/Lead: +01:29:58
64 143 Laetitia Glorian 0009741/BULLIO THE GENERAL/2013/Gelding/Grey/Part Arab 106SB86
1 | 119 | 08:25:17  08:26:42 P 64/60  00:01:25 | 01:56:42 20.566 01:56:42 20.566 09:16:42 Passed
l] FRA 2 86 | 11:02:08  11:03:57 P 56/60  00:01:49 | 01:47:15 19.580 03:43:57 20.094 11:43:57 Passed
3 64 | 12:59:06  13:00:49 E 13:25:20 | 44/48 00:01:43 | 01:16:52 19.514 05:00:49 19.946 13:40:49 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:57 / 00:01:39) Lap/Lead: +01:30:24
65 141 Kaylea Louise Maher 0019089/SHARDELL INDIAN PRIDE/2013/Gelding/Grey/Part Arab 106PK40
AUS 1 | 121 | 08:25:15  08:26:52 P 58/52  00:01:37 | 01:56:52 20.536 01:56:52 20.536 09:16:52 Passed
* . 2 82 | 11:02:06  11:03:48 P 55/55  00:01:42 | 01:46:56 19.638 03:43:48 20.107 11:43:48 Passed
3 65 | 12:59:04  13:00:59 E 13:25:16 | 48/48 00:01:55 | 01:17:11 19.434 05:00:59 19.935 13:40:59 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi / Al Hamidiya Endurance Pv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:14 / 00:01:44) Lap/Lead: +01:30:34
66 142 Julia Serrabassa batalla 0018722 /BULLIO RUNNING BEAR/2013/Gelding/Bay/Cross Arab 106RB77
1 | 122 | 08:25:16  08:26:57 P 57/56  00:01:41 | 01:56:57 20.522 01:56:57 20.522 09:16:57 Passed
E ESP 2 83 | 11:02:07 11:03:51 P 62/60  00:01:44 | 01:46:54 19.645 03:43:51 20.103 11:43:51 Passed
3 66 | 12:59:02  13:01:53 E 13:25:23 | 48/44 00:02:51 | 01:18:02 19.223 05:01:53 19.875 13:41:53 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:16 / 00:02:05) Lap/Lead: +01:31:28
67 239 Hameed Abdul Aziz 0009899/SILVRETTA WILMOED /2009/Gelding/Bay/- 105IL55
1 | 118 | 08:11:35  08:21:49 I 08:26:13 | 64/64 00:14:38 | 01:56:13 20.651 01:56:13 20.651 09:16:13 Passed
PAK 2 90 | 10:46:32  10:59:37 I 11:05:41 | 62/62 00:19:09 | 01:49:28 19.184 03:45:41 19.939 11:45:41 Passed
3 67 | 12:49:40  13:02:42 E 13:24:48 | 48/56  00:13:02 | 01:17:01 19.476 05:02:42 19.822 13:42:42 Passed
NAS Stable - / Tahnoun Ahmed Al Bloushi / Nad Al Sheba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:46:49 / 00:15:36) Lap/Lead: +01:32:17
68 133 Aidaan Singh Kishore Singh 0001060/DJARENA/2008/Stallion/Chestnut/Arab 105AQ14
1 | 161 | 08:31:11  08:33:04 P 63/60  00:01:53 | 02:03:04 19.502 02:03:04 19.502 09:23:04 Passed
IND 2 87 | 10:58:25  11:04:52 P 58/56  00:06:27 | 01:41:48 20.629 03:44:52 20.012 11:44:52 Passed
3 68 | 12:57:13  13:04:21 E 13:30:49 | 52/52  00:07:08 | 01:19:29 18.872 05:04:21 19.714 13:44:21 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Saleh Abdulla Saleh Mohammed Al Ameri / Al Wathba Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:28 / 00:05:09) Lap/Lead: +01:33:56
69 96 KHALIFA IBRAHIM ALI ABDULLA ALMARZO 0009794 /SHARGA/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Part Arab 105LD79
1 | 152 | 08:29:18  08:31:38 P 51/56  00:02:20 | 02:01:38 19.731 02:01:38 19.731 09:21:38 Passed
= UAE 2 91 | 11:05:41 11:07:14 P 54/60  00:01:33 | 01:45:36 19.886 03:47:14 19.803 11:47:14 Passed
3 69 | 13:04:52  13:06:41 E 13:23:34 | 40/44 00:01:49 | 01:19:27 18.880 05:06:41 19.564 13:46:41 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:42 / 00:01:54) Lap/Lead: +01:36:16
70 53 Laxman Singh Madho Singh 0003280/HDS EL ELEGIDO/2008/Gelding/Bay/- 105M057
1 | 163 | 08:28:09 08:33:39 P 52/52  00:05:30 | 02:03:39 19.410 02:03:39 19.410 09:23:39 Passed
IND 2 94 | 11:05:52  11:08:51 P 53/56  00:02:59 | 01:45:12 19.962 03:48:51 19.664 11:48:51 Passed
3 70 | 13:05:27  13:09:32 E 13:34:41 52/52  00:04:05 | 01:20:41 18.591 05:09:32 19.384 13:49:32 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:34 / 00:04:11) Lap/Lead: +01:39:07

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 18th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (237 Started) (100 Passed =42.19%) (137 NQ =57.81%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
71 98 SHOAIB AKHTAR ZULFIQAR 0008983 /EDL AGBAHR KAFRE/2013/Gelding/Bay/Araban 105WQ14
1 151 | 08:29:28 08:31:35 P 64/64 00:02:07 02:01:35 19.740 02:01:35 19.740 09:21:35 Passed
PAK 2 97 | 11:05:59  11:10:35 P 64/64  00:04:36 | 01:49:00 19.266 03:50:35 19.516 11:50:35 Passed
3 71 13:04:54 13:10:18 E 13:23:59 52/48 00:05:24 01:19:43 18.817 05:10:18 19.336 13:50:18 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:07 / 00:04:02) Lap/Lead: +01:39:53
72 11 Paipa Ram Sardara Ram 0002935/R0O ALPHA PLUS/2007 /Gelding/Bay/Arab 104WU92
1 149 | 08:25:18 08:31:22 P 57/56 00:06:04 02:01:22 19.775 02:01:22 19.775 09:21:22 Passed
IND 2 85 | 11:01:06  11:03:56 P 60/64  00:02:50 | 01:42:34 20.474 03:43:56 20.095 11:43:56 Passed
3 72 13:05:14 13:10:49 E 13:36:06 52/52 00:05:35 01:26:53 17.265 05:10:49 19.304 13:50:49 Passed
Wrsan Stables / Bader Ali Al Kayoumi / Wrsan Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:29 / 00:04:49) Lap/Lead: +01:40:24
73 117 Shahid Ali Irshad Khan 0002937 /FLAID DU PIERRON/2006/Gelding/Grey/Aanglo Arab 103WS86
1 143 | 08:27:25 08:30:41 P 56/52 00:03:16 02:00:41 19.887 02:00:41 19.887 09:20:41 Passed
IND 2 | 78 | 10:59:32  11:03:32 P 51/56  00:04:00 | 01:42:51 20418  03:43:32  20.131 | 11:43:32 Passed
3 73 13:05:51 13:10:52 E 13:36:11 48/44 00:05:01 01:27:20 17.176 05:10:52 19.301 13:50:52 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Omar Rashid Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:17 / 00:04:05) Lap/Lead: +01:40:27
74 9 Ahmed Obaid Rashed Khalifa Al Kaabi 0006301/DAWAR W RSAN/2007/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105YB87
1 146 | 08:25:17 08:30:50 P 58/52 00:05:33 02:00:50 19.862 02:00:50 19.862 09:20:50 Passed
= UAE 2 88 11:01:11 11:04:55 P 61/60 00:03:44 01:44:05 20.176 03:44:55 20.007 11:44:55 Passed
3 74 13:05:24 13:10:55 E 13:36:02 52/52 00:05:31 01:26:00 17.442 05:10:55 19.298 13:50:55 Passed
Wrsan Stables / Bader Ali Al Kayoumi / Wrsan Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:48 / 00:04:56) Lap/Lead: +01:40:30
75 120 Zuhair Ahmed Shams Ur Rehman 0007425/KOAH CARLOS/2007 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105GI07
1 137 | 08:27:27 08:29:50 P 63/60 00:02:23 01:59:50 20.028 01:59:50 20.028 09:19:50 Passed
PAK 2 | 79 | 10:59:30 11:03:35 P 57/60  00:04:05 | 01:43:45 20241  03:43:35  20.127 | 11:43:35 Passed
3 75 13:05:57 13:12:18 E 13:37:27 60/60 00:06:21 01:28:43 16.908 05:12:18 19.212 13:52:18 Passed
Ahmed Mohammad Al Jaberi / Ahmed Mohammad Al Jaberi / Al Sila Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:49 / 00:04:16) Lap/Lead: +01:41:53
76 12 Shahid Yakub Ali Khan 0004412/BARAKA MAGNO/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 104YL86
1 138 | 08:25:13 08:30:11 P 56/60 00:04:58 02:00:11 19.969 02:00:11 19.969 09:20:11 Passed
IND 2 89 11:01:08 11:04:59 P 62/60 00:03:51 01:44:48 20.038 03:44:59 20.001 11:44:59 Passed
3 76 | 13:05:21  13:13:01 E 13:35:49 | 56/52  00:07:40 | 01:28:02 17.039 05:13:01 19.168 13:53:01 Passed
Wrsan Stables / Bader Ali Al Kayoumi / Wrsan Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:29 / 00:05:29) Lap/Lead: +01:42:36
77 161 Aashif Jabbir Khan Hussain 0006015/MIDNIGHT COPY/2011/Stallion/Chestnut/Part Arabian 106GN06
1 129 | 08:26:34 08:28:42 P 64/64 00:02:08 01:58:42 20.219 01:58:42 20.219 09:18:42 Passed
IND 2 95 11:04:05 11:08:55 P 62/60 00:04:50 01:50:13 19.053 03:48:55 19.658 11:48:55 Passed
3 77 | 13:12:16  13:14:21 E 13:40:07 | 48/44 00:02:05 | 01:25:26 17.558 05:14:21 19.087 13:54:21 Passed
Endurance Challenge Stable / Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum / Endurance Challenge Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:03 / 00:03:01) Lap/Lead: +01:43:56
78 61 Aslam Khan Bhanwaru Khan 0003006/MATTINGLEY ELECTRA/2010/Mare/Bay/Anglo Arabian 105FD31
1 | 131 | 08:26:27 08:28:56 P 58/64  00:02:29 | 01:58:56 20.179 01:58:56 20.179 09:18:56 Passed
IND 2 92 11:04:06 11:07:29 P 64/60 00:03:23 01:48:33 19.346 03:47:29 19.782 11:47:29 Passed
3 78 | 13:12:20  13:16:12 E 13:40:00 | 52/60 00:03:52 | 01:28:43 16.908 05:16:12 18.975 13:56:12 Passed
Endurance Challenge Stable / Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum / Endurance Challenge Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:44 / 00:03:14) Lap/Lead: +01:45:47
79 160 Alexandra Rose Shampoe 0009842 /LAST COPY/2012/Stallion/Chestnut/Arabian 106GNO5
1 | 135 | 08:26:31  08:29:31 P 59/64  00:03:00 | 01:59:31 20.081 01:59:31 20.081 09:19:31 Passed
E UsA 2 96 11:04:08 11:09:06 P 62/60 00:04:58 01:49:35 19.163 03:49:06 19.642 11:49:06 Passed
3 79 13:12:21 13:17:18 E 13:40:50 52/52 00:04:57 01:28:12 17.007 05:17:18 18.910 13:57:18 Passed
Endurance Challenge Stable / Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum / Endurance Challenge Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:55 / 00:04:18) Lap/Lead: +01:46:53
80 107 Sultan Hamed Abdel Rahman Al Hosani 0007244 /CAMEO CHRIZTO0/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105WNS55
1 | 115 | 08:23:56  08:25:37 P 51/60  00:01:41 | 01:55:37 20.758 01:55:37 20.758 09:15:37 Passed
= UAE 2 84 11:01:41 11:03:53 P 50/52 00:02:12 01:48:16 19.397 03:43:53 20.100 11:43:53 Passed
3 80 | 13:18:33  13:20:23 E 13:44:36 | 56/56  00:01:50 | 01:36:30 15.544 05:20:23 18.728 14:00:23 Passed
Readh Faraj Al Kindi / Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi / AL Sarab Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:43 / 00:01:54) Lap/Lead: +01:49:58

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 18th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (237 Started) (100 Passed =42.19%) (137 NQ =57.81%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
81 235 Danish Khan Umed Khan 0002883 /FLAMENCO DEI LAGHI/2011/Stallion/Grey/Pure Arab 105IB78
1 134 | 08:26:29 08:29:16 P 64/60 00:02:47 01:59:16 20.123 01:59:16 20.123 09:19:16 Passed
IND 2 99 | 11:11:12  11:13:23 P 59/46  00:02:11 | 01:54:07 18.402 03:53:23 19.282 11:53:23 Passed
3 81 13:19:29 13:21:25 E 13:46:57 52/58 00:01:56 01:28:02 17.039 05:21:25 18.667 14:01:25 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / AHMED MATAR ALI GHANIM ALMARRI / Al NASR Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:54 / 00:02:18) Lap/Lead: +01:51:00
82 237 RAJU RAM DALA RAM 0007087 /ADELAIDE URBA /2009 /Mare/Grey/Arabe 105LG84
1 157 | 08:26:04 08:31:52 P 55/60 00:05:48 02:01:52 19.694 02:01:52 19.694 09:21:52 Passed
IND 2 | 101 | 11:11:03  11:14:19 P 55/56  00:03:16 | 01:52:27 18.675 03:54:19 19.205 11:54:19 Passed
3 82 13:19:26 13:22:27 E 13:47:02 48/60 00:03:01 01:28:08 17.020 05:22:27 18.608 14:02:27 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / AHMED MATAR ALI GHANIM ALMARRI / AI NASR 3 E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:05 / 00:04:01) Lap/Lead: +01:52:02
83 238 Devi Singh Bhoor Singh 0005979/ALL ABLAZED/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab / Stock Horse 105SS75
1 130 | 08:26:25 08:28:54 P 53/52 00:02:29 01:58:54 20.185 01:58:54 20.185 09:18:54 Passed
IND 2 | 100  11:11:08 11:13:47 P 59/60  00:02:39 | 01:54:53 18279  03:53:47  19.249 | 11:53:47 Passed
3 83 13:19:31 13:22:41 E 13:46:54 60/56 00:03:10 01:28:54 16.873 05:22:41 18.594 14:02:41 Passed
HH Sh Rashid Bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / AHMED MATAR ALI GHANIM ALMARRI / Al NAS Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:18 / 00:02:46) Lap/Lead: +01:52:16
84 154 Ali Abdulrahman Belghuzooz Al Zarooni 0007197 /INKANTO/2012 /Gelding/Grey/PUAR 106DN72
1 172 | 08:35:33 08:37:06 P 53/53 00:01:33 02:07:06 18.883 02:07:06 18.883 09:27:06 Passed
= UAE 2 | 108 | 11:16:22  11:18:15 P 52/52  00:01:53 | 01:51:09 18.893 03:58:15 18.888 11:58:15 Passed
3 84 13:21:59 13:23:07 E 13:41:28 48/60 00:01:08 01:24:52 17.675 05:23:07 18.569 14:03:07 Passed
STABLES Al Bawadi / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:34 / 00:01:31) Lap/Lead: +01:52:42
85 150 Mohammad Essa Salman Hassan Al Sabri 0018622/CYLENE DE LA DROME /2012 /Mare/Bay/ANGLO-ARABE 106JT55
1 173 | 08:35:35 08:37:36 P 58/56 00:02:01 02:07:36 18.809 02:07:36 18.809 09:27:36 Passed
= v 2 | 109  11:16:16 11:18:32 P 55/56  00:02:16 & 01:50:56 18930  03:58:32  18.865  11:58:32 Passed
3 85 13:22:09 13:23:33 E 13:41:18 52/52 00:01:24 01:25:01 17.644 05:23:33 18.544 14:03:33 Passed
STABLES Al Bawadi / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:41 / 00:01:53) Lap/Lead: +01:53:08
86 201 Camila Rodriguez 0009114 /HAMID LOTOIS/2012/Stallion/Grey/Arabe 1061G60
1 166 | 08:31:25 08:34:22 P 59/62 00:02:57 02:04:22 19.298 02:04:22 19.298 09:24:22 Passed
|:| ARG 2 104 | 11:13:49 11:16:25 P 61/56 00:02:36 01:52:03 18.742 03:56:25 19.034 11:56:25 Passed
3 86 | 13:21:03  13:23:37 E 13:46:34 | 48/48 00:02:34 | 01:27:12 17.202 05:23:37 18.540 14:03:37 Passed
Saeed Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi / Juma Khalifa Al Mehairi / Zabeel Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:07 / 00:02:42) Lap/Lead: +01:53:12
87 204 Maryam Ahmad Essa Alfalasi 0010059/ TONKI DEE BOO ARCHIE /2008/MALE/Chestnut/Part Arab 103YF40
1 170 | 08:31:19 08:36:39 P 57/56 00:05:20 02:06:39 18.950 02:06:39 18.950 09:26:39 Passed
= UAE 2 105 | 11:13:51 11:16:32 P 60/60 00:02:41 01:49:53 19.111 03:56:32 19.025 11:56:32 Passed
3 87 | 13:21:07  13:23:41 E 13:46:42 | 48/48 00:02:34 | 01:27:09 17.212 05:23:41 18.537 14:03:41 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:35 / 00:03:31) Lap/Lead: +01:53:16
88 199 Muhammad Shakeel Nazir Muhammad 0006277 /ATAO EL QUIBI/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Part Arab 104ZT32
1 | 171 | 08:31:22  08:36:57 P 58/60  00:05:35 | 02:06:57 18.905 02:06:57 18.905 09:26:57 Passed
PAK 2 107 | 11:13:27 11:17:17 P 56/56 00:03:50 01:50:20 19.033 03:57:17 18.965 11:57:17 Passed
3 88 | 13:20:44  13:23:45 E 13:46:38 | 60/56 00:03:01 | 01:26:28 17.348 05:23:45 18.533 14:03:45 Passed
F3 Stables / Carlos Enrique / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:26 / 00:04:08) Lap/Lead: +01:53:20
89 202 Ingrid Margaret Ambrosiussen 0006424 /MOUBARAK/2013/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105ZD26
AUS 1 | 169 | 08:31:27  08:34:32 P 52/56  00:03:05 | 02:04:32 19.272 02:04:32 19.272 09:24:32 Passed
wt o 2 103 | 11:13:53 11:16:16 P 47/50 00:02:23 01:51:44 18.795 03:56:16 19.046 11:56:16 Passed
3 89 | 13:21:05  13:23:57 E 13:46:31 | 48/48 00:02:52 | 01:27:41 17.107 05:23:57 18.521 14:03:57 Passed
Saeed Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi / Juma Khalifa Al Mehairi / Zabeel Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:20 / 00:02:46) Lap/Lead: +01:53:32
90 156 Jose Emmanuel Polimeno HERNANDEZ 0009947 /ATTILHA DE LURIECQ/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105QB50
1 180 | 08:44:19 08:49:27 P 59/60 00:05:08 02:19:27 17.210 02:19:27 17.210 09:39:27 Passed
|:| ARG 2 112 | 11:18:36 11:24:34 P 59/56 00:05:58 01:45:07 19.978 04:04:34 18.400 12:04:34 Passed
3 90 13:25:18 13:27:48 I 13:32:43 60/64 00:07:25 01:28:09 17.016 05:32:43 18.033 14:12:43 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Hamdan Saeed Al Tuwair AL Ameri / Ado Al Fares Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:31 / 00:06:10) Lap/Lead: +02:02:18

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 18th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (237 Started) (100 Passed =42.19%) (137 NQ =57.81%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
91 155 Asma Khalid Ibrahim Al Kassim 0003435/ABBOUD/2011/Stallion/Grey/Arabian 106KA63
1 176 | 08:41:27 08:43:41 P 53/52 00:02:14 02:13:41 17.953 02:13:41 17.953 09:33:41 Passed
: UAE 2 | 113 | 11:24:14  11:26:31 P 56/56  00:02:17 | 01:52:50 18.612 04:06:31 18.254 12:06:31 Passed
3 91 13:31:01 13:33:06 E 13:59:19 52/60 00:02:05 01:26:35 17.324 05:33:06 18.013 14:13:06 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Al Ameri / Hamdan Saeed Al Tuwair AL Ameri / Ado Al Fares Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:36 / 00:02:12) Lap/Lead: +02:02:41
92 158 Haru Ram Mana Ram 0005676/DAYBREAK FAGUR/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105BF97
1 177 | 08:41:28 08:43:47 P 55/56 00:02:19 02:13:47 17.939 02:13:47 17.939 09:33:47 Passed
IND 2 | 114 | 11:24:17  11:26:35 P 59/56  00:02:18 | 01:52:48 18.617 04:06:35 18.249 12:06:35 Passed
3 92 13:31:09 13:34:56 E 13:59:19 48/48 00:03:47 01:28:21 16.978 05:34:56 17.914 14:14:56 Passed
Mohammed Hamdan Abdulla Hamdan / Hamdan Saeed Al Tuwair AL Ameri / Ado Al Fare Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:24 / 00:02:48) Lap/Lead: +02:04:31
93 29 Latifa Jassim Mohammed Fairooz 0008306/FARQ BATMAN/2010/Gelding/Bay/Part Arab 106B041
1 133 | 08:27:33 08:29:01 52/56 00:01:28 01:59:01 20.165 01:59:01 20.165 09:19:01 Passed
= UAE 2 98 11:09:15 11:12:25 58/64 00:03:10 01:53:24 18.519 03:52:25 19.362 11:52:25 Passed
3 93 13:37:40 13:39:48 E 14:04:37 44/48 00:02:08 01:47:23 13.969 05:39:48 17.657 14:19:48 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Al Bloushi / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:46 / 00:02:15) Lap/Lead: +02:09:23
94 105 Roda Hassan yousif Al-Ali 0008520/ZANADU TE/2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Part Arab 106B077
1 144 | 08:27:30 08:30:44 P 55/56 00:03:14 02:00:44 19.879 02:00:44 19.879 09:20:44 Passed
= UAE 2 | 102 | 11:09:13  11:14:39 61/60  00:05:26 | 01:53:55 18.435 03:54:39 19.177 11:54:39 Passed
3 94 13:37:19 13:39:58 E 14:04:33 52/52 00:02:39 01:45:19 14.243 05:39:58 17.649 14:19:58 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:19 / 00:03:46) Lap/Lead: +02:09:33
95 121 Marijke Visser Valerie 0007294 /CHAITANA DES CHAISES /2012 /Mare/Bay/Arabe 106IL15
1 181 | 08:50:25 08:51:29 41/48 00:01:04 02:21:29 16.963 02:21:29 16.963 09:41:29 Passed
o NED 2 | 117 | 11:39:3¢  11:40:35 54/60  00:01:01 | 01:59:06  17.632  04:20:35  17.269 | 12:20:35 Passed
3 95 13:43:23 13:44:32 E 14:10:17 44/44 00:01:09 01:23:57 17.868 05:44:32 17.415 14:24:32 Passed
A. Coppelmans / Anzaqg Mahmood / Al Ketbi Racing Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:14 / 00:01:04) Lap/Lead: +02:14:07
96 123 Nadia SM M K Alazmi 0008721/COBRA/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 103PG10
1 183 | 08:50:27 08:51:45 P 52/52 00:01:18 02:21:45 16.931 02:21:45 16.931 09:41:45 Passed
= Kuw 2 118 | 11:39:35 11:41:07 P 56/56 00:01:32 01:59:22 17.593 04:21:07 17.234 12:21:07 Passed
3 96 | 13:43:35  13:44:45 E 14:10:12 | 52/52  00:01:10 | 01:23:38 17.935 05:44:45 17.404 14:24:45 Passed
Abdulla Salah Abdulla Ameen / Anzaq Mahmood / Al Ketbi Racing Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:00 / 00:01:20) Lap/Lead: +02:14:20
97 122 Ijjou Mohamed 0019162/MESSAOUD LAURAGAIS/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 0026323
1 184 | 08:50:31 08:51:57 P 45/48 00:01:26 02:21:57 16.907 02:21:57 16.907 09:41:57 Passed
= NED 2 119 | 11:39:36 11:41:11 P 53/52 00:01:35 01:59:14 17.613 04:21:11 17.229 12:21:11 Passed
3 97 | 13:43:31  13:45:04 E 14:10:23 | 44/44 00:01:33 | 01:23:53 17.882 05:45:04 17.388 14:25:04 Passed
Sh Abdulla bin Faisal Al Qasimi / Anzaq Mahmood / Al Ketbi Racing Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:34 / 00:01:31) Lap/Lead: +02:14:39
98 219 Rashid Saaed Al Suwaidi 0005298/KURRAJONG BLUE DIAMOND /2012 /Mare/Bay/*ANGLO-ARABE 106SB69
1 | 178 | 08:42:10  08:43:57 P 64/60  00:01:47 | 02:13:57 17.917 02:13:57 17.917 09:33:57 Passed
= UAE 2 115 | 11:35:24 11:38:00 P 64/64 00:02:36 02:04:03 16.929 04:18:00 17.442 12:18:00 Passed
3 98 | 13:58:51  14:00:40 E 14:26:20 | 56/56  00:01:49 | 01:42:40 14.610 06:00:40 16.636 14:40:40 Passed
Rashid Ibrahim Al Maazmi / Rashid Ibrahim Al Maazmi / Al Raad Endurance Team Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:12 / 00:02:04) Lap/Lead: +02:30:15
99 166 Marie Nelly Soizic kerenfort 0009433 /FB BARBARO/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105NW07
1 | 179 | 08:42:08 08:46:51 P 62/60  00:04:43 | 02:16:51 17.537 02:16:51 17.537 09:36:51 Passed
I] FRA 2 116 | 11:34:57 11:38:38 P 63/60 00:03:41 02:01:47 17.244 04:18:38 17.399 12:18:38 Passed
3 99 | 13:58:30  14:01:43 E 14:26:38 | 48/48 00:03:13 | 01:43:05 14.551 06:01:43 16.588 14:41:43 Passed
Rashid Ibrahim Al Maazmi / Rashid Ibrahim Al Maazmi / Al Raad Endurance Team Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:37 / 00:03:52) Lap/Lead: +02:31:18
100 42 Shrawan Singh 0009375/VIVA-DENUSTE/2010/Mare/Grey/ARABIAN HORSE 105KK28
#05:05| 1 | 182 | 08:41:17  08:51:42 P 55/56  00:10:25 | 02:21:42 16.937 02:21:42 16.937 09:46:47 Passed
IND 2 120 | 11:46:31 11:51:55 P 53/56 00:05:24 02:10:13 16.127 04:31:55 16.549 12:31:55 Passed
3 100 | 14:03:59 14:07:37 E 14:29:31 48/42 00:03:38 01:35:42 15.674 06:02:32 16.550 14:47:37 Passed
Mijke Paulien Carolien Albersen / Abdulla Kamal Al Hammadi / Al Jiyad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:27 / 00:06:29) Lap/Lead: +02:32:07

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 18th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (237 Started) (100 Passed =42.19%) (137 NQ =57.81%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

Ride Chart

240

200

160

120 | 237
80

40

0 0

Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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